FLOYDS KNOBS WATER COMPANY, INC.
Floyds Knobs, Indiana

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

(This Schedule has been prepared pursuant to Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Order
Approved 3/20/2019 in Cause No. 45112 - U, and IURC approved Water Tracker adjustments as
set forth in Appendix “A” to this document.)

For use of and service rendered by said waterworks system of the Company, based on the

use of water supplied by said waterworks system:

Per 1,000
)] Metered Rates per Month Gallons Rate
First 2,000 gallons per month $12.10*
Next 18,000 gallons per month $ 8.79*
Over 20,000 gallon per month $ 7.25*

b) Minimum Charge Per Month

Each service shall be subject to a minimum charge in accordance
with the following applicable size of meter installed, for which the
user will be entitled to the quantity of water determined pursuant to
the rates set forth in Section (a) above.

Size of Meter Gallons Monthly Minimum Charge
5/8 or 3/4 inch meter 2,000 $ 24.20*

1 inch meter 17,059 156.57*

2 inch meter 47,000 378.17*

3 inch meter 127,000 958.17*

4 inch meter 175,000 1,306.17*

6 inch meter 223,000 1,654.17*

*The listed per 1,000 gallon rates and minimum monthly charges must be adjusted to include the
Water Tracker rate increase set forth in Appendix A attached hereto.



(c)

(d)

(e)

(f

(g)

FLOYDS KNOBS WATER COMPANY, INC.

Private Fire Protection
(Extinguishing Fires Only)

Rate per Month

6 inch connection $48.58
8 inch connection 81.08

The size of connection must have approval by the Board of Directors.

Connection Charges

§)) Each user at the time of connection to the water works system shall pay a
charge to cover the costs of: Excavating and tapping the main; furnishing
and installing service pipe from the main to the customer’s line; furnishing
and installing corporation stop; and furnishing and installing meter well (if
outside), yoke, and meter. The charge for a 3/4 inch meter connection
shall be $1,350.

(2)  The charge for a connection for a service with a meter larger than 3/4 inch
shall be the actual cost of labor, materials, power machinery,
transportation, and overhead incurred for making the connection, but not
less than the charge for a 5/8 or 3/4 inch meter connection.

(3)  In addition to the charges set forth in sub-paragraphs 1 and 2 above, a
connection charge shall include the actual cost of any required highway or

road permits.

Membership Fees

The membership fee shall be $100.00.

Temporary Users

Water furnished to temporary users such as contractors, circuses, etc., shall be
charged on the basis of the metered gallon rates hereinbefore mentioned set forth
as estimated and established by the waterworks superintendent.

Collection and Deferred Payment Charges

All bills for water services not paid within fifteen (15) days from the due date
thereof, as state in such bills, shall be subject to the collection or deferred
payment charge of 10% on the first $3.00 and 3% on the excess of $3.00.



FLOYDS KNOBS WATER COMPANY, INC.

APPENDIX A

The Water Tracker rate increase set forth below must be added to the per 1,000 gallon rates
set forth in the Rate Schedule to which this Appendix is attached to arrive at the applicable rates.
Further, the per 1,000 gallon rates, after adjustment to reflect the increase set forth below, are to
be used in calculating the applicable minimum monthly charges.

Water Tracker Increase: $0.08 per 1,000 gallons’

! This Water Tracker Increase includes the following water tracking factors:

$0.08 per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes dated { 0 -1b-20 (9.

APPROVED BY
CONFERENCE MINUTES
30-Day Filing No. 50295

October 16, 2019
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION




